

Form PTO-1594 U.S. Department of Commerce (Rev. 6-93 Patent and Trademark Office 06-18-2002 **VER SHEET** NLY TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONI 102125886 06-06-2002 .TTACHED ORIGINAL DO U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party (100). 6-6-02 Cintas Corporation Name: Cintas Corporation No. 3 Internal Address: #107 ☐ Individual(s) □ Association Street Address: 250 Vista Boulevard ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership State: <u>NV</u> Zip: 89434 City: Sparks ☐ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship _____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □yes □ no ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership _____ ☐ Limited Partnership __ 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment □ Merger □ Other ____ ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ yes □ no (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: June 4, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes □ no 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 2,460,470 Additional numbers attached? □ yes □ no 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Name: Patricia B. Hogan Internal Address: Keating, Muething & Klekamp, P.L.L. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1400 Provident Tower, One E. 4th Street 8. Deposit account number: City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patricia B. Hogan Name of Person Signing 06/17/2002 DBYRHE 00000046 2460470 TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET: 40.00 DP 01 FC 481

984636.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002527 FRAME: 0007

ASSIGNMENT OF A TRADEMARK



06-06-2002

Whereas Cintas Corporation	U.S. Patent & TMOTC/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #
(Name of Assignor)	
of 6800 Cintas Boulevard, Mason, Ohio 45040	
(Address)	
has adopted, used and is using a trademark which is registered	
No. <u>2,460,470</u> ; registered June 12, 2001	
Whereas, Cintas Corporation No. 3	
(Name of Assignor)	
of 250 Vista Boulevard, #107, Sparks, Nevada 89434 (Address)	
is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark;	
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of	
which is hereby acknowledged, said Cintas Corporation (Assignor)	
does hereby assign to the said <u>Cintas Corporation No. 3</u> (Assignee)	
right, title, and interest in and to the (trademark) and the	
goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.	
Robert E. Coletti Assistant Secretary	/ /
State of Ohio County of Namilton SS:	
On this 4th day of 4th , 2002, before me ap the person who signed this instrument, who ack signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identified juristic entity with authority to do so.	peared Robert E. nowledged that he/she d corporation or other
N Commence of the Commence of	ELANIE A, FANGMAN lorary Public, State of Ohio Commission Expires Nov. 30, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002527 FRAME: 0008

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL

"Express Mail" mailing label number: EL 867/38/44US
Date of Deposit 6/6/07 I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office To Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

MARSHA A. STURWOLD

RECORDED: 06/06/2002

988721.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002527 FRAME: 0009